ACCELA SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT RENEWAL

QUOTE

October 12, 2010 Agency: City of Columbus, OH
Halima Carter-French Prepared by:
City of Columbus, OH Kathy Ashby
240 Parsons Ave, Suite 122

Tel: (925) 659-3200, ext 3286
Columbus, OH 43215 Fax: (925) 659-3281
hcfrench@columbus.gov kashby@accela.com

The following quote for your Annual Accela Maintenance and Support fee's is for the period of:
April 1, 2011 - March 31, 2012

PRODUCT LINE: ACCELA AUTOMATION
Existing No.

System/Peripheral of Users Amount
Accela Automation Land Management Maintenance 270 154,324.13
Accela Wireless Maintenance 130 75,832.39
Accela GIS Maintenance 25 5,849.75
Accela Citizen Access Maintenance (pop: 711,470) 1 33,410.42
Professional Services - Annual Upgrade Assistance
Per Quote SFDC-03785 9,600.00

Total Maintenance and Support Fees $ 279,016.69

Sales Tax @
TOTAL QUOTE $ 279,016.69

| Terms and Conditions:

I This Quote will change if additional user licenses or additional products are purchased or installed after the date of this quote.

Alternate Terms Disclaimed The parties expressly disclaim any alternate terms and conditions accompanying drafts and/or
purchase orders issued by Customer.

Quoted Rates are Valid until_3/31/2011; After Said Date, Rates are Subject to Change.

In order to continue your maintenance & support without interruption please provide Accela, Inc.
with a Purchase Order for the Total Quote amount stated above.

Check the appropriate box that applies to your renewal.
Fax Purchase Order to the Finance Dept at (925) 659-3281 or email to: jgalvan@accela.com

D Purchase Order attached. Please invoice us. PO#

D It is the Agency's standard policy not to issue purchase orders. Please accept our signature as acceptance and
authorization to invoice us for said maintenance fees. We agree to remit payment based upon receipt of the invoice.

Signature Date
Printed Name Title
Contact Phone Email
Remarks:

An invoice will be sent to you in advance of the start of the maintenance and support period. The invoice must be paid
before that date to avoid any interruption or cancellation of your maintenance & support services.




